

## MONTGOMERY COUNTY EXECUTIVE REGULATION

Offices of the County Executive • 101 Monroe Street • Rockville, Maryland 20850

Subject: Retroactive Extension of the Sunset Date of the

Montgomery County Personnel Regulations

Number: 7-20

Originating Department:
Office of Human Resources

Effective Date:

June 1, 2020

Office of Human Resources Montgomery County Regulation on:

## RETROACTIVE EXTENSION OF THE SUNSET DATE OF THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY PERSONNEL REGULATIONS

Issued by: County Executive COMCOR 33.07.01

Authority: Code Section 33-7(b)

Supersedes: Executive Regulation 16-13, in part Council Review Method (1) Under Code Section 2A-15

Register Vol. 37, No. 4 Comment Deadline: April 30, 2020 Effective Date: June 1, 2020 Sunset Date: June 1, 2022

SUMMARY:

This regulation amends Section 2 of the Montgomery County Personnel

Regulations to retroactively extend the sunset date of the Personnel Regulations until June 1, 2022. This retroactive extension of the Regulations is necessary in order to give the Executive ample time to review and act upon a permanent

amendment to the sunset date for the Personnel Regulations.

ADDRESS:

Office of Human Resources Executive Office Building 101 Monroe Street, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor Rockville, Maryland 20850

STAFF CONTACT: Darryl Gorman, 240-777-5026, or darryl.gorman@montgomerycountymd.gov



## MONTGOMERY COUNTY EXECUTIVE REGULATION

Offices of the County Executive • 101 Monroe Street • Rockville, Maryland 20850

Effective Date:

June 2, 2020

Subject: Retroactive Extension of the Sunset Date of the Number: 7-20 Montgomery County Personnel Regulations

Originating Department:
Office of Human Resources

## 33.07.01.02 General Provisions

- 2-12. Effective Date. These Regulations are effective on October 7, 2001.
- 2-13. Sunset Date. These Regulations are extended, retroactively, to expire on June 1, 2022.
- 2-14. Application. Sunset date applies, by reference, to all provisions of the Regulations in effect on February 29, 2020.

Approved:

Marc Elrich, County Executive

Date

Approved as to form and legality:

Gustin T. Nunley
Office of the County Arorney

04/28/2020

Date